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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12 Men, 50m Freestyle 2014 and older
16.11.2024 - 13:18 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

YOB 2014

1. PROKOFJEVS Rolands 14 Adazu BJSS 34.80 216
2. KLIMOVS Aleksandrs 14 PK Ogre 36.14 193
3. MALUKS Damirs 14 PS Riga 36.15 193
4. LOCMELIS Olivers 14 PK Ogre 36.16 193
5. REZNICENKO Marks 14 SK Zolitude 37.45 174
6. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene III 37.63 171
7. OKUNEVS Danila 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 37.87 168
8. SENKANS Rodions 14 SK Delfins 40.46 138
9. KUPRIJCUKS Davids 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 40.62 136

10. JAUNGAILIS Mareks 14 Bauskas NBJSS 41.77 125
11. NECIPORENKO Maksims 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 42.24 121
12. MORTUKANS Gustavs 14 Kekavas NSS 43.55 110
13. KRASTINS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 45.13 99
14. KALNINS Toms 14 Bauskas NBJSS 45.54 96
15. KOZLOVSKIS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 49.32 76

DSQ PODOROGA Arsenijs 14 PS Riga
(Time: 13:34), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

YOB 2013

1. DAPSAUSKAS Augustas 13 Palangos SC 32.30 271
2. IORDACHIOAIA Aleksander 13 Palangos SC 32.55 265
3. DEMIDENKO Filips 13 Daugavpils SS 33.15 250
4. KROTOV Timofei 13 Jurmalas SS 33.19 250
5. HRAMOVS Leonids 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.35 246
6. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 33.71 238
7. ISAKOVS Maksims 13 Kekavas NSS 33.94 233
8. JUKNEVICIUS Vytautas 13 Palangos SC 33.95 233
9. MARTINKUS Adrijus 13 Palangos SC 34.07 231

10. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 34.19 228
11. BELANINS Demjans 13 Adazu BJSS 34.47 223
12. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 34.49 222
13. JAUGELIS Justas 13 Palangos SC 34.88 215
14. KORKACS Jegors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.17 210
15. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 35.59 202
16. LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.62 202
17. ZARSKIS Ilja 13 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 35.75 200
18. PAVLOVIC Matus 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 36.43 189

ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene III 36.43 189
20. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 36.47 188
21. KUZNECOVS Jegors 13 PS Riga 36.66 185
22. LEJA Modris 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 38.50 160
23. DUBANEVICS Olegs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 38.96 154
24. SIMANOVICS Gustavs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 39.08 153
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

25. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene III 39.46 148
26. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene III 40.27 139
27. LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 41.45 128
28. PAICS Henrijs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 41.72 125
29. OBOLEVICS Ralfs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 41.89 124
30. LIELCEPURS Vairis 13 RSS Ridzene III 42.09 122
31. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 43.09 114
32. SERGEJEVS Aleksejs 13 Daugavpils SS 43.40 111
33. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 44.02 107
34. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 50.68 70
35. MILLERS Maksims 13 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 55.86 52

DSQ MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS
(Time: 13:33), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

YOB 2012

1. GROMOVS Mihails 12 SK Delfins 28.85 380
2. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 28.93 377
3. SAMODUROVS Dmitrijs 12 Rezeknes BJSS 29.39 360
4. DVARIONAS Emilis 12 Palangos SC 30.58 319
5. MUHINS Aleksandrs 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.46 293
6. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 31.88 282
7. DUKLAVS Karlis 12 Bauskas NBJSS 32.03 278
8. SALCEVICS Emils 12 Adazu BJSS 32.64 262
9. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 33.24 248

10. GORBACOVS Aleksandrs 12 SK Delfins 33.45 244
11. TIROLS Andrejs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 33.66 239
12. LEBEDEVS Igors 12 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 34.66 219
13. DUCIS Reinis 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.11 211
14. ZEPS Nidors 12 SK Delfins 35.57 203
15. TULAIDANS Maksims 12 Adazu BJSS 35.94 196
16. SERINS Vadims 12 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 36.24 192
17. KHLOPOTNIKOV Volodymyr 12 Daugavpils SS 36.53 187
18. SUSKEVICS Artjoms 12 SK Delfins 37.39 174
19. BIRKVALDS Gustavs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 37.92 167
20. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 38.65 158
21. MESKINS Grigorijs 12 Jurmalas SS 39.39 149
22. UGRJUMOVS Nikita 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 42.53 118
23. OLEINIKS Nikita 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 42.79 116
24. RASA Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 43.27 112

DSQ KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 40.12
(Time: 13:28), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Men, 50m Freestyle

YOB 2011

1. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 28.39 399
2. ENDZINAS Dominykas 11 Palangos SC 28.45 397
3. STASKONIS Adomas 11 Panevezio Zemyna 28.51 394
4. VILIMS Jegors 11 SS Salaspils Swim Team 29.55 354
5. POPOVS Andrejs 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.80 345
6. ERGLIS Gustavs 11 Kekavas NSS 29.88 342
7. TEIBE Alberts Fridrihs 11 Adazu BJSS 30.58 319
8. SLAVGORODSKIS Matvejs 11 SK Delfins 31.67 287
9. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 32.08 276

10. ZVAIGZNE Aleksejs 11 SK Delfins 32.40 268
11. SOLOVEJS Georgijs 11 Olaines SC 32.79 259
12. KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 33.14 251
13. MALINAUSKAS Saulius 11 Palangos SC 33.34 246
14. VITJAZEVS Kristofers 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 35.26 208
15. KRANATS Oskars 11 Adazu BJSS 37.47 173
16. KALEJS Viktors 11 Jurmalas SS 54.60 56

YOB 2010

1. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 25.78 533
2. SIPAVICIUS Rostislavas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 26.88 470
3. RUZELE Vejas Jokubas 10 Palangos SC 26.96 466
4. LAURUTIS Adomas 10 Palangos SC 27.34 447
5. BERGMANS Arsenijs 10 Daugavpils SS 27.43 442
6. STAKNYS Vincentas 10 Palangos SC 27.58 435
7. POIKANS Arturs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.69 430
8. JEZKOVS Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 28.03 415
9. KSENDZOVS Maksimilians 10 PK Ogre 28.14 410

10. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS 28.22 406
11. NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 28.41 398
12. KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 28.45 397
13. KALNINS Gastons 10 Bauskas NBJSS 28.84 381
14. KOVALS Kristians 10 Rezeknes BJSS 28.85 380
15. GOLOSOVS Vladislavs 10 Liepajas KSS 29.00 374
16. LUKAUSKAS Jonas 10 Palangos SC 29.12 370
17. PEKARSKIS Vsevolods 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.24 365
18. TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 29.47 357
19. PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.71 348
20. LIEPINS Elmars 10 Daugavpils SS 29.85 343
21. LAGOIKO Valentins 10 Daugavpils SS 30.00 338
22. GRISLIS Ricards 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.20 331
23. PAKUSAS Pijus 10 Palangos SC 30.47 323
24. JASINSKIS Deniss 10 SK Delfins 30.57 320
25. FEOKLISTOVS Eduards 10 Daugavpils SS 30.62 318
26. MARDUSEVICS Savva 10 Olaines SC 30.87 310
27. BOVTRUKEVICS Jegors 10 SK Zolitude 31.00 306
28. DOROZKO Ivans 10 Daugavpils SS 31.14 302
29. CEBERS Reinis 10 Bauskas NBJSS 31.91 281
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

30. KOSELEVS Marks 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.18 274
31. KRAMS Peteris 10 Bauskas NBJSS 32.59 264
32. MATROSOVS Ilja 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.87 257
33. UPE Ralfs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.91 256
34. KLEPAKS Arturs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.02 253
35. JAKUBOVICS Kirills 10 PS Riga 35.83 198
36. MARKUNS Marks 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 36.68 185

YOB 2009

1. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS 25.38 559
2. DAMANSKIS Domas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 25.58 546
3. BLUDENS Alekss 09 Valmieras SS 25.85 529
4. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 25.98 521
5. SAVICKIS Nikita 09 Daugavpils SS 26.01 519
6. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 26.07 515
7. STEIMANIS Reinis 09 Jelgavas SPS 26.11 513
8. SISOJEVS Dmitrijs 09 SK Delfins 26.38 498
9. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 27.06 461

10. ZEIBOTS Rudolfs 09 Adazu BJSS 27.08 460
11. KOMASKO Davids 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 27.22 453
12. LIMBERGS Deivids 09 Liepajas KSS 27.41 443

NEIBERGS Everts Leonards 09 PK Ogre 27.41 443
14. KOLEDA Toms 09 RSS Ridzene I 27.52 438
15. PETROVS Aleksejs 09 SK Delfins 27.56 436
16. RUKERIS Marcis 09 Bauskas NBJSS 27.71 429
17. GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins 28.28 404
18. SINDIKOVS Daniils 09 Kekavas NSS 28.29 403
19. IVANOVS Vladimirs 09 SK Delfins 28.46 396
20. FREIBERGS Ricards 09 Liepajas KSS 28.62 389
21. LOBANS Deniss 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 28.63 389
22. LEJANS Pauls 09 Olaines SC 28.76 384
23. ALEKSEJEVS Nikita 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 28.82 381
24. INTENBERGS Linards 09 Liepajas KSS 29.18 367
25. MOLCANOVS Taiss 09 Liepajas KSS 29.52 355
26. GENDELIS Alekseijs 09 SK Zolitude 29.76 346
27. ZALITE Jekabs 09 Valmieras SS 30.19 332
28. SAVKOVS Matvejs 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.41 325
29. JUHNO Artjoms 09 Daugavpils SS 30.52 321
30. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.61 318
31. SOKOLOVS Maksimilians 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins 31.04 305
32. UZULS Emils 09 Rezeknes BJSS 31.32 297
33. FISMANS Davids 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.58 290
34. BITE Eduards 09 Bauskas NBJSS 32.03 278
35. IVANOVS Kristers 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.31 271
36. LEBEDEV Dmitry 09 SK Delfins 33.14 251

DSQ AVA Artis Toms 09 Adazu BJSS
(Time: 13:57), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Men, 50m Freestyle

YOB 2008

1. ZUBE Motiejus 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 25.64 542
2. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 25.66 541
3. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 25.77 534
4. ROSCINS Viktors 08 RSS Ridzene I 25.90 526
5. KUZMINS Danila 08 SK Delfins 25.97 521
6. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 26.03 518
7. CILIPANS Kristaps 08 Adazu BJSS 26.11 513
8. NOUH Omar 08 Jordan 26.35 499
9. SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 26.36 499

10. DEKSNIS Ernests 08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 26.77 476
11. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 26.83 473

ULEISKIS Stefans 08 SK Delfins 26.83 473
13. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.28 450
14. GREIBERS Niks 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 27.82 424
15. ROZKALNS Miks Karlis 08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 27.94 419
16. SEGLINS Arturs 08 Liepajas KSS 28.07 413
17. IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 28.09 412
18. KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 28.39 399
19. SLUCAKS Arsenijs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 28.90 378
20. POIKANS Roberts 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.75 347
21. VENDINS Ricards 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.89 342
22. SMILGA Rudolfs 08 Kekavas NSS 29.92 341
23. KRONGORNS Ralfs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.08 335
24. OZEGOVS Dmitrijs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.26 329
25. DOLGANOVS Daniils 08 Olaines SC 30.65 317
26. BOBKOVS Nikolajs 08 Olaines SC 30.83 311
27. BOGDANOVS Alens 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.67 287

YOB 2007

1. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07 Jelgavas SPS 24.42 627
2. HMELEVSKIS Alberts 07 Valmieras SS 24.90 592
3. KRAMPE Emils 07 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 25.00 585
4. NOVIKS Raivo 07 Valmieras SS 25.18 572
5. GAVRILOVS Boriss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 25.64 542
6. LEISAVNIEKS Oskars 07 Rezeknes BJSS 25.86 528
7. AVENINS Ivans 07 SS Salaspils Swim Team 26.06 516
8. UKIS Mikelis 07 PS Riga 26.12 513
9. MARTIN Axel Ewan Fracois 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 26.16 510

10. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07 Daugavpils SS 26.19 508
11. BALAJS Vladislavs 07 Jelgavas SPS 26.39 497
12. AVRUSKINS Mihails 07 SK Delfins 26.88 470
13. LAZDANS Vladislavs 07 Liepajas KSS 26.91 469
14. VANAGS Karlis 07 Adazu BJSS 26.98 465

ZAICEVS Aleksandrs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 26.98 465
16. GREIERS Gustavs 07 PS Riga 27.00 464
17. NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors 07 PK Ogre 27.26 451
18. POPOVS Maksims 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.35 446
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2007

Rank YB Time Pts

19. OZOLS Darens 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 27.45 442
20. MILLERS Ricards 07 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 27.46 441
21. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.89 421
22. KOMKINS Artjoms 07 SK Delfins 27.96 418
23. SILINS Mikus 07 Valmieras SS 28.10 412
24. BIERANDS Arturs 07 Olaines SC 28.55 392
25. TIHOMIROVS Bogdans 07 SK Delfins 28.96 376
26. DANGA Davis Ernests 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.20 367
27. BEZUGLOVS Emils 07 Liepajas KSS 29.26 364
28. PARFJONOVS Georgijs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.27 364
29. ZORINS Antons 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.32 362
30. ALEKSEJEVS Artjoms 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.93 308

DSQ BALKINS Gabriels 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN
(Time: 13:59), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ VAIVADS Igors 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN
(Time: 14:03), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

2006 and older

1. LIEGIS Luka Frederiks 04 Kipsalas peldbaseins 24.50 621
2. KRUZE Arturs 04 RSS Ridzene I 24.52 620
3. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 25.13 576
4. NARAJEVS Daniels 99 Daugavpils SS 25.24 568
5. SAHMANOVS Andrejs 05 Liepajas KSS 25.37 559
6. LAIPNIEKS Peteris 92 Rigas Kipsalas PK 25.49 552
7. CURGELIS Valerijs 05 Daugavpils SS 25.85 529
8. MIHAILOVS Jegors 04 SK Delfins 25.86 528
9. VAZDIKIS Artis 00 Rigas Kipsalas PK 25.87 528

10. SAVINOVS Daniils 03 PS Riga 25.90 526
11. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 25.93 524
12. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS 25.94 523
13. DZIRKALIS Janis Deivs 05 PK Ogre 25.95 523
14. VILCINS Karlis 06 Jelgavas SPS 25.99 520
15. FELDBERGS Girts 93 Rigas Kipsalas PK 26.05 517
16. BRENCS Kristians 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 26.07 515
17. SAKELS Stanislavs 04 SK Delfins 26.12 513
18. KONNOVS Arturs 05 RSS Ridzene I 26.22 507
19. GARAIS Magnuss 05 RSS Ridzene I 26.72 479
20. RUTULIS Aleksis 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 26.94 467
21. TARASKEVICS Roberts 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.33 362
22. BRUVERIS Arturs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.71 348
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Men, 50m Freestyle

2014 and older

1. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07 Jelgavas SPS 24.42 627
2. LIEGIS Luka Frederiks 04 Kipsalas peldbaseins 24.50 621
3. KRUZE Arturs 04 RSS Ridzene I 24.52 620
4. HMELEVSKIS Alberts 07 Valmieras SS 24.90 592
5. KRAMPE Emils 07 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 25.00 585
6. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 25.13 576
7. NOVIKS Raivo 07 Valmieras SS 25.18 572
8. NARAJEVS Daniels 99 Daugavpils SS 25.24 568
9. SAHMANOVS Andrejs 05 Liepajas KSS 25.37 559

10. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS 25.38 559
11. LAIPNIEKS Peteris 92 Rigas Kipsalas PK 25.49 552
12. DAMANSKIS Domas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 25.58 546
13. GAVRILOVS Boriss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 25.64 542

ZUBE Motiejus 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 25.64 542
15. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 25.66 541
16. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 25.77 534
17. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 25.78 533
18. CURGELIS Valerijs 05 Daugavpils SS 25.85 529

BLUDENS Alekss 09 Valmieras SS 25.85 529
20. LEISAVNIEKS Oskars 07 Rezeknes BJSS 25.86 528

MIHAILOVS Jegors 04 SK Delfins 25.86 528
22. VAZDIKIS Artis 00 Rigas Kipsalas PK 25.87 528
23. SAVINOVS Daniils 03 PS Riga 25.90 526

ROSCINS Viktors 08 RSS Ridzene I 25.90 526
25. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 25.93 524
26. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS 25.94 523
27. DZIRKALIS Janis Deivs 05 PK Ogre 25.95 523
28. KUZMINS Danila 08 SK Delfins 25.97 521
29. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 25.98 521
30. VILCINS Karlis 06 Jelgavas SPS 25.99 520
31. SAVICKIS Nikita 09 Daugavpils SS 26.01 519
32. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 26.03 518
33. FELDBERGS Girts 93 Rigas Kipsalas PK 26.05 517
34. AVENINS Ivans 07 SS Salaspils Swim Team 26.06 516
35. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 26.07 515

BRENCS Kristians 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 26.07 515
37. CILIPANS Kristaps 08 Adazu BJSS 26.11 513

STEIMANIS Reinis 09 Jelgavas SPS 26.11 513
39. UKIS Mikelis 07 PS Riga 26.12 513

SAKELS Stanislavs 04 SK Delfins 26.12 513
41. MARTIN Axel Ewan Fracois 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 26.16 510
42. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07 Daugavpils SS 26.19 508
43. KONNOVS Arturs 05 RSS Ridzene I 26.22 507
44. NOUH Omar 08 Jordan 26.35 499
45. SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 26.36 499
46. SISOJEVS Dmitrijs 09 SK Delfins 26.38 498
47. BALAJS Vladislavs 07 Jelgavas SPS 26.39 497
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Men, 50m Freestyle, 2014 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

48. GARAIS Magnuss 05 RSS Ridzene I 26.72 479
49. DEKSNIS Ernests 08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 26.77 476
50. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 26.83 473

ULEISKIS Stefans 08 SK Delfins 26.83 473
52. SIPAVICIUS Rostislavas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 26.88 470

AVRUSKINS Mihails 07 SK Delfins 26.88 470
54. LAZDANS Vladislavs 07 Liepajas KSS 26.91 469
55. RUTULIS Aleksis 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 26.94 467
56. RUZELE Vejas Jokubas 10 Palangos SC 26.96 466
57. VANAGS Karlis 07 Adazu BJSS 26.98 465

ZAICEVS Aleksandrs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 26.98 465
59. GREIERS Gustavs 07 PS Riga 27.00 464
60. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 27.06 461
61. ZEIBOTS Rudolfs 09 Adazu BJSS 27.08 460
62. KOMASKO Davids 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 27.22 453
63. NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors 07 PK Ogre 27.26 451
64. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.28 450
65. LAURUTIS Adomas 10 Palangos SC 27.34 447
66. POPOVS Maksims 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.35 446
67. LIMBERGS Deivids 09 Liepajas KSS 27.41 443

NEIBERGS Everts Leonards 09 PK Ogre 27.41 443
69. BERGMANS Arsenijs 10 Daugavpils SS 27.43 442
70. OZOLS Darens 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 27.45 442
71. MILLERS Ricards 07 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 27.46 441
72. KOLEDA Toms 09 RSS Ridzene I 27.52 438
73. PETROVS Aleksejs 09 SK Delfins 27.56 436
74. STAKNYS Vincentas 10 Palangos SC 27.58 435
75. POIKANS Arturs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.69 430
76. RUKERIS Marcis 09 Bauskas NBJSS 27.71 429
77. GREIBERS Niks 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 27.82 424
78. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 27.89 421
79. ROZKALNS Miks Karlis 08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 27.94 419
80. KOMKINS Artjoms 07 SK Delfins 27.96 418
81. JEZKOVS Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 28.03 415
82. SEGLINS Arturs 08 Liepajas KSS 28.07 413
83. IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 28.09 412
84. SILINS Mikus 07 Valmieras SS 28.10 412
85. KSENDZOVS Maksimilians 10 PK Ogre 28.14 410
86. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS 28.22 406
87. GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins 28.28 404
88. SINDIKOVS Daniils 09 Kekavas NSS 28.29 403
89. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 28.39 399

KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 28.39 399
91. NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 28.41 398
92. KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 28.45 397

ENDZINAS Dominykas 11 Palangos SC 28.45 397
94. IVANOVS Vladimirs 09 SK Delfins 28.46 396
95. STASKONIS Adomas 11 Panevezio Zemyna 28.51 394
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International Swim Meet "Riga Skins Race"
Riga, 15. - 16.11.2024

Event 12, Men, 50m Freestyle, 2014 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

96. BIERANDS Arturs 07 Olaines SC 28.55 392
97. FREIBERGS Ricards 09 Liepajas KSS 28.62 389
98. LOBANS Deniss 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 28.63 389
99. LEJANS Pauls 09 Olaines SC 28.76 384

100. ALEKSEJEVS Nikita 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 28.82 381
101. KALNINS Gastons 10 Bauskas NBJSS 28.84 381
102. KOVALS Kristians 10 Rezeknes BJSS 28.85 380

GROMOVS Mihails 12 SK Delfins 28.85 380
104. SLUCAKS Arsenijs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 28.90 378
105. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 28.93 377
106. TIHOMIROVS Bogdans 07 SK Delfins 28.96 376
107. GOLOSOVS Vladislavs 10 Liepajas KSS 29.00 374
108. LUKAUSKAS Jonas 10 Palangos SC 29.12 370
109. INTENBERGS Linards 09 Liepajas KSS 29.18 367
110. DANGA Davis Ernests 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.20 367
111. PEKARSKIS Vsevolods 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.24 365
112. BEZUGLOVS Emils 07 Liepajas KSS 29.26 364
113. PARFJONOVS Georgijs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.27 364
114. ZORINS Antons 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.32 362
115. TARASKEVICS Roberts 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.33 362
116. SAMODUROVS Dmitrijs 12 Rezeknes BJSS 29.39 360
117. TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 29.47 357
118. MOLCANOVS Taiss 09 Liepajas KSS 29.52 355
119. VILIMS Jegors 11 SS Salaspils Swim Team 29.55 354
120. PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.71 348

BRUVERIS Arturs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.71 348
122. POIKANS Roberts 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.75 347
123. GENDELIS Alekseijs 09 SK Zolitude 29.76 346
124. POPOVS Andrejs 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.80 345
125. LIEPINS Elmars 10 Daugavpils SS 29.85 343
126. ERGLIS Gustavs 11 Kekavas NSS 29.88 342
127. VENDINS Ricards 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.89 342
128. SMILGA Rudolfs 08 Kekavas NSS 29.92 341
129. LAGOIKO Valentins 10 Daugavpils SS 30.00 338
130. KRONGORNS Ralfs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.08 335
131. ZALITE Jekabs 09 Valmieras SS 30.19 332
132. GRISLIS Ricards 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.20 331
133. OZEGOVS Dmitrijs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.26 329
134. SAVKOVS Matvejs 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.41 325
135. PAKUSAS Pijus 10 Palangos SC 30.47 323
136. JUHNO Artjoms 09 Daugavpils SS 30.52 321
137. JASINSKIS Deniss 10 SK Delfins 30.57 320
138. TEIBE Alberts Fridrihs 11 Adazu BJSS 30.58 319

DVARIONAS Emilis 12 Palangos SC 30.58 319
140. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.61 318
141. FEOKLISTOVS Eduards 10 Daugavpils SS 30.62 318
142. DOLGANOVS Daniils 08 Olaines SC 30.65 317
143. BOBKOVS Nikolajs 08 Olaines SC 30.83 311
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144. MARDUSEVICS Savva 10 Olaines SC 30.87 310
145. ALEKSEJEVS Artjoms 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.93 308
146. BOVTRUKEVICS Jegors 10 SK Zolitude 31.00 306
147. SOKOLOVS Maksimilians 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins 31.04 305
148. DOROZKO Ivans 10 Daugavpils SS 31.14 302
149. UZULS Emils 09 Rezeknes BJSS 31.32 297
150. MUHINS Aleksandrs 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.46 293
151. FISMANS Davids 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.58 290
152. BOGDANOVS Alens 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.67 287

SLAVGORODSKIS Matvejs 11 SK Delfins 31.67 287
154. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 31.88 282
155. CEBERS Reinis 10 Bauskas NBJSS 31.91 281
156. BITE Eduards 09 Bauskas NBJSS 32.03 278

DUKLAVS Karlis 12 Bauskas NBJSS 32.03 278
158. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 32.08 276
159. KOSELEVS Marks 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.18 274
160. DAPSAUSKAS Augustas 13 Palangos SC 32.30 271
161. IVANOVS Kristers 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.31 271
162. ZVAIGZNE Aleksejs 11 SK Delfins 32.40 268
163. IORDACHIOAIA Aleksander 13 Palangos SC 32.55 265
164. KRAMS Peteris 10 Bauskas NBJSS 32.59 264
165. SALCEVICS Emils 12 Adazu BJSS 32.64 262
166. SOLOVEJS Georgijs 11 Olaines SC 32.79 259
167. MATROSOVS Ilja 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.87 257
168. UPE Ralfs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.91 256
169. KLEPAKS Arturs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.02 253
170. KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 33.14 251

LEBEDEV Dmitry 09 SK Delfins 33.14 251
172. DEMIDENKO Filips 13 Daugavpils SS 33.15 250
173. KROTOV Timofei 13 Jurmalas SS 33.19 250
174. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 33.24 248
175. MALINAUSKAS Saulius 11 Palangos SC 33.34 246
176. HRAMOVS Leonids 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.35 246
177. GORBACOVS Aleksandrs 12 SK Delfins 33.45 244
178. TIROLS Andrejs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 33.66 239
179. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 33.71 238
180. ISAKOVS Maksims 13 Kekavas NSS 33.94 233
181. JUKNEVICIUS Vytautas 13 Palangos SC 33.95 233
182. MARTINKUS Adrijus 13 Palangos SC 34.07 231
183. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 34.19 228
184. BELANINS Demjans 13 Adazu BJSS 34.47 223
185. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 34.49 222
186. LEBEDEVS Igors 12 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 34.66 219
187. PROKOFJEVS Rolands 14 Adazu BJSS 34.80 216
188. JAUGELIS Justas 13 Palangos SC 34.88 215
189. DUCIS Reinis 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.11 211
190. KORKACS Jegors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.17 210
191. VITJAZEVS Kristofers 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 35.26 208
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192. ZEPS Nidors 12 SK Delfins 35.57 203
193. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 35.59 202
194. LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.62 202
195. ZARSKIS Ilja 13 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 35.75 200
196. JAKUBOVICS Kirills 10 PS Riga 35.83 198
197. TULAIDANS Maksims 12 Adazu BJSS 35.94 196
198. KLIMOVS Aleksandrs 14 PK Ogre 36.14 193
199. MALUKS Damirs 14 PS Riga 36.15 193
200. LOCMELIS Olivers 14 PK Ogre 36.16 193
201. SERINS Vadims 12 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 36.24 192
202. PAVLOVIC Matus 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 36.43 189

ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene III 36.43 189
204. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 36.47 188
205. KHLOPOTNIKOV Volodymyr 12 Daugavpils SS 36.53 187
206. KUZNECOVS Jegors 13 PS Riga 36.66 185
207. MARKUNS Marks 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 36.68 185
208. SUSKEVICS Artjoms 12 SK Delfins 37.39 174
209. REZNICENKO Marks 14 SK Zolitude 37.45 174
210. KRANATS Oskars 11 Adazu BJSS 37.47 173
211. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene III 37.63 171
212. OKUNEVS Danila 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 37.87 168
213. BIRKVALDS Gustavs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 37.92 167
214. LEJA Modris 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 38.50 160
215. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12 Daugavpils SS 38.65 158
216. DUBANEVICS Olegs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 38.96 154
217. SIMANOVICS Gustavs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 39.08 153
218. MESKINS Grigorijs 12 Jurmalas SS 39.39 149
219. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene III 39.46 148
220. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene III 40.27 139
221. SENKANS Rodions 14 SK Delfins 40.46 138
222. KUPRIJCUKS Davids 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 40.62 136
223. LAHS Emanuels 13 Daugavpils SS 41.45 128
224. PAICS Henrijs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 41.72 125
225. JAUNGAILIS Mareks 14 Bauskas NBJSS 41.77 125
226. OBOLEVICS Ralfs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 41.89 124
227. LIELCEPURS Vairis 13 RSS Ridzene III 42.09 122
228. NECIPORENKO Maksims 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 42.24 121
229. UGRJUMOVS Nikita 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 42.53 118
230. OLEINIKS Nikita 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 42.79 116
231. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13 Daugavpils SS 43.09 114
232. RASA Kristians 12 Bauskas NBJSS 43.27 112
233. SERGEJEVS Aleksejs 13 Daugavpils SS 43.40 111
234. MORTUKANS Gustavs 14 Kekavas NSS 43.55 110
235. DAVIDANS Arturs 13 Daugavpils SS 44.02 107
236. KRASTINS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 45.13 99
237. KALNINS Toms 14 Bauskas NBJSS 45.54 96
238. KOZLOVSKIS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 49.32 76
239. ZEVCUKS Markuss 13 Daugavpils SS 50.68 70
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240. KALEJS Viktors 11 Jurmalas SS 54.60 56
241. MILLERS Maksims 13 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 55.86 52

DSQ AVA Artis Toms 09 Adazu BJSS
(Time: 13:57), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ PODOROGA Arsenijs 14 PS Riga
(Time: 13:34), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ BALKINS Gabriels 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN
(Time: 13:59), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ VAIVADS Igors 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN
(Time: 14:03), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ MALAVKA Artjoms 13 Daugavpils SS
(Time: 13:33), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ KUNICKIS Timurs 12 Daugavpils SS 40.12
(Time: 13:28), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signāla

EXH VIGULIS Ernests 15 Kekavas NSS 41.04 132
EXH PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 41.64 126
EXH MIROSNIKOVS Jegors 15 Daugavpils SS 58.71 45


